EV / per share 155.6(74.9) 179.5(77.7)

Future one year’s new business
investment yield

2.60% ~ Year 2042 4.56%
for NTD policies

5.19% ~ Year 2042 5.27%
for USD policies

2.62% ~ Year 2043 4.58%
for NTD policies

5.21% ~ Year 2043 5.28%
for USD policies

Value of future one year’s
new business (After CoC) 27.5 28.0

Appraisal Value (AV) 1,229 1,386

AV / per share 193.6(93.2) 218.2(94.5)
Note: (1) EV/AV calculation does not include business of Cathay Life in China and Vietnam.

(2) per share = per share of Cathay Life; (per share) = per share of Cathay FHC
(3) The outstanding  shares of Cathay Life in 2022 and 2023 are 6.35bn .
(4) The outstanding  shares of Cathay FHC in 2022 and 2023 are 13.19bn and 14.67bn, respectively.
(5) Totals may not sum due to rounding.

Sensitivity Analysis

60

NT$BN, except for per share figures

   :   “   +   ” : the investment return is capped by 4.75% for NTD policies and 5.35% for USD policies.

(2) Totals may not sum due to rounding.

Valuation date 2023/12/31

Assumption
Investment

yield
– 0.25%

Investment
yield

+ 0.25%

Investment
yield +
0.25%

(capped)(1)

Base Case
(Discount
rate 9.5%)

Discount
rate – 0.5%

Discount
rate + 0.5%

Adjusted net worth 652 652 652 652 652 652

Value of in-force
business

677 993 904 835 887 789

Cost of capital (CoC) -361 -335 -342 -348 -334 -360

Value of in-force
business

(After CoC)
317 659 562 488 553 429

Embedded Value 969 1,311 1,214 1,140 1,205 1,082

EV / per share
152.6 206.4 191.2 179.5 189.7 170.3
(66.1) (89.4) (82.8) (77.7) (82.2) (73.7)

Appraisal Value 1,196 1,574 1,466 1,386 1,469 1,311

Value of future one year’s
new business

(After CoC)
24.5 31.6 29.0 28.0 30.3 25.9

AV / per share
188.3 247.8 230.8 218.2 231.3 206.3
(81.5) (107.3) (99.9) (94.5) (100.2) (89.3)

◼ Investment return assumptions for the value of in-force business of NTD-denominated policies as of the

end of 2022 & 2023.

◼ Investment return assumptions for the value of in-force business of USD-denominated policies as of the

end of 2022 & 2023.

Economic Assumptions:
In-force business investment yield

61

62

Economic Assumptions:
Future one year’s new business in est ent yield
◼ In est ent return assu  tions for the  alue of future one year’s new business of  T -denominated

policies as of the end of 2022 & 2023.

◼ In est ent return assu  tions for the  alue of future one year’s new business of  S -denominated

policies as of the end of 2022 & 2023.

F   F   F   H

F   F   F   H

F   F   F   H

63

CUB capital adequacy (%)

Cathay FHC CAR (%)

Cathay Life RBC (%)

Cathay FHC – Capital adequacy

Tier2

Tier1

BIS

Cathay Financial Holdings FY23/ 9M24/ 3Q24/

(NT$MN) FY22 9M23 3Q23

Income Statement Data (Consolidated) FY22 FY23 % Chg 9M23 9M24 % Chg 3Q23 3Q24 % Chg

Operating Income

Net interest income 226,163 245,630 9% 182,392 194,824 7% 61,902 66,647 8%

Net commission and fee 15,421 17,751 15% 5,326 11,417 114% 2,117 3,988 88%